of their life cycles, which should continue to provide strong returns to our shareholders into the future. Our diversification strategy, the
continued successful integration of our acquisitions, and ongoing emphasis on technology should continue to generate growth opportunities in
each of our three business segments in 2006 and beyond.”

The Company will host a conference call to discuss the first quarter 2006 results at 9:00 EST Friday, April 28, 2006. A live webcast of the call
can be heard on the Internet by visiting the company’s website at www.curtisswright.com and clicking on the investor information page or by
visiting other websites that provide links to corporate webcasts.

(Tables to Follow)

Curtiss-Wright Corporation, Page 5

CURTISS-WRIGHT CORPORATION and SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(In thousands, except per share data)

Certain prior year information has been reclassified to conform to current presentation.

Shares and per share amounts have been adjusted on a pro forma basis for the April 21, 2006 2-for-1 stock split.

Three Months Ended

March 31,
Three Months

Change
   2006   2005   $   %

Net sales   $ 282,552   $ 258,487   $ 24,065   9.31 %
Cost of sales   190,491   172,718   17,773   10.29 %

Gross profit   92,061   85,769   6,292   7.34 %

Research & development expenses   9,971   10,228   (257 )   -2.51 %
Selling expenses   18,342   16,924   1,418   8.38 %
General and administrative expenses   39,342   33,968   5,374   15.82 %
Environmental remediation and administrative expenses, net   (238 )   83   (321 )   -386.75 %
Loss (Gain) on sale of real estate and fixed assets, net   25   (2,913 )   2,938   -100.86 %

Operating income   24,619   27,479   (2,860 )   -10.41 %

Other income (expenses), net   304   (124 )   428   -345.16 %
Interest expense   (5,434 )   (4,303 )   (1,131 )   26.28 %

Earnings before income taxes   19,489   23,052   (3,563 )   -15.46 %
Provision for income taxes   7,211   8,529   (1,318 )   -15.45 %

Net earnings   $ 12,278   $ 14,523   ($ 2,245 )   -15.46 %

Basic earnings per share   $ 0.28   $ 0.34

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.28   $ 0.33

Dividends per share   $ 0.06   $ 0.05

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   43,636   43,022
Diluted   44,134   43,628

Curtiss-Wright Corporation, Page 6

CURTISS-WRIGHT CORPORATION and SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In thousands)

   March 31,   December 31,   Change
   2006   2005   $   %

Assets

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 39,728   $ 59,021   $ (19,293 )   -32.7 %
Receivables, net   258,456   244,689   13,767   5.6 %
Inventories, net   166,930   146,297   20,633   14.1 %
Deferred income taxes   22,905   28,844   (5,939 )   -20.6 %
Other current assets   12,166   11,615   551   4.7 %

Total current assets   500,185   490,466   9,719   2.0 %

Property, plant, and equipment, net   273,636   274,821   (1,185 )   -0.4 %
Prepaid pension costs   74,758   76,002   (1,244 )   -1.6 %
Goodwill, net   390,009   388,158   1,851   0.5 %
Other intangible assets, net   155,844   158,267   (2,423 )   -1.5 %
Other assets   12,724   12,571   153   1.2 %

Total Assets   $ 1,407,156   $ 1,400,285   $ 6,871   0.5 %

Liabilities

Current Liabilities:
Short-term debt   $ 5,916   $ 885   $ 5,031   568.5 %
Accounts payable   75,252   80,460   (5,208 )   -6.5 %
Accrued expenses   56,779   74,252   (17,473 )   -23.5 %
Income taxes payable   11,457   22,855   (11,398 )   -49.9 %
Other current liabilities   45,511   43,051   2,460   5.7 %

Total current liabilities   194,915   221,503   (26,588 )   -12.0 %

Long-term debt   377,513   364,017   13,496   3.7 %
Deferred income taxes   53,253   53,570   (317 )   -0.6 %
Accrued pension & other postretirement benefit costs   76,568   74,999   1,569   2.1 %
Long-term portion of environmental reserves   22,407   22,645   (238 )   -1.1 %
Other liabilities   25,028   25,331   (303 )   -1.2 %

Total Liabilities   749,684   762,065   (12,381 )   -1.6 %

Stockholders’  Equity

Common stock, $1 par value   25,542   25,493   49   0.2 %
Additonal paid in capital   64,620   59,806   4,814   8.0 %
Retained earnings   677,540   667,892   9,648   1.4 %
Unearned portion of restricted stock   (81 )   (12 )   (69 )   575.0 %
Accumulated other comprehensive income   22,109   20,655   1,454   7.0 %

   789,730   773,834   15,896   2.1 %
Less: cost of treasury stock   132,258   135,614   (3,356 )   -2.5 %

Total Stockholders’  Equity   657,472   638,220   19,252   3.0 %

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   $ 1,407,156   $ 1,400,285   $ 6,871   0.5 %

Curtiss-Wright Corporation, Page 7

CURTISS-WRIGHT CORPORATION and SUBSIDIARIES
SEGMENT INFORMATION

(In thousands)

Three Months Ended

March 31,

   2006   2005
%

Change

Sales:
Flow Control   $ 121,167   $ 109,413   10.7 %
Motion Control   107,746   100,084   7.7 %
Metal Treatment   53,639   48,990   9.5 %

Total Sales   $ 282,552   $ 258,487   9.3 %